AQUATIC CENTRE
FEES & CHARGES

- i

Wild at he_a;t.

ADMISSIONS/LESSONS/PASSES

Single Pool Admission—Per Visit One-year Pool Pass
Infant Free Infant Free
Preschool $3.50 Preschool $125
Child $5.25 Child $195
Youth $5.75 Youth $240
Adult $7 Adult $315
Senior/disabled $5.25 Senior/disabled $195
Family $16 Family $660
Water fitness drop-in $8
Lock rental 1 Water Fitness Punch Card (e.g., Aquafit)
Showers $3
Lesson Sets—Per Set 18 punch 290
(Rates shown are based on 10-lesson sets, and are 9 punch 260
adjusted if applicable for shorter sets) Swim Punch Card (15 Punches)
10 x 1/2-hour classes 548 Infant Free
10 x 45-minute classes $62.50 Preschool $42.50
10 x 1-hour classes $82.50 Child $70
10 x 1-hour adult classes $63.50 Youth $77.50
Private lessons—1/2 hour $32.50 Adult $85
Miscellaneous Item (As Available) S en|?r/ disabled 570
Family $205
Aquatic products
(e.g., goggles, swim caps, ear plugs, nose plugs Cost plus 20%

and swim diapers, leadership courses/programs)

ELK VALLEY RECREATION ACCESS PASS

Annual rate
Elk Valley Access Pass $419.86
Elk Valley Family Pass $883.84
PRIVATE POOL RENTALS

Hourly rate
Private—rental $135
Private—extra guard Current labour rates plus 30%
Private—lane rental $18
School District No. 5 - rental $65
School District No. 5 - extra guard $38.50

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM RENTALS

Hourly rate (where applicable)
Non-commercial $15.50
Commercial $35

Damage deposit (per use) $50

(at the discretion of the Director of Community and Facility Services)

Rates and fees increase annually pursuant to the District of Elkford Fees and Charges Bylaw. Rates may be amended at any time at the discretion of the District of Elkford.
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